#### **Beat: News**

# **Deputy Prime Minister Of Nepal Calls On Prime Minister**

### **Invitation To Prime Minister Of Nepal**

New Delhi, India, 21.08.2016, 19:13 Time

**USPA NEWS** - The Deputy Prime Minister of Nepal, Mr. Bimalendra Nidhi calls on the Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi, in New Delhi on August 20, 2016.

Conveyed An Invitation To The Prime Minister Of Nepal To Visit India

Mr. Bimalendra Nidhi, Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Home Affairs of Nepal called on Prime Minister Mr. Narendra Modi on Aug 20.

The Prime Minister congratulated Mr. Bimalendra Nidhi on assuming office as the Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Home Affairs of Nepal. The Prime Minister also conveyed his greetings and best wishes to the new Government of Nepal, led by Prime Minister Pushpa Kamal Dahal "Prachanda".

Mr. Bimalendra Nidhi briefed the Prime Minister about developments in Nepal.

Stating that the relations between India and Nepal were not merely between the two Governments, but between the people of both countries, the Prime Minister reiterated that India is committed to strengthening these traditional bonds of friendship and kinship with the people of Nepal.

The Prime Minister said that India is fully committed to support the Government and the people of Nepal in the post-earthquake reconstruction efforts.

The Prime Minister also conveyed an invitation to the Prime Minister of Nepal to visit India at his earliest convenience.

#### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8923/deputy-prime-minister-of-nepal-calls-on-prime-minister.html

#### Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

## **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

#### **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com